



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1364/2024**
SHOBHA MEHRA

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETY THOUGH SH DEVESH
SINGH & ANR.**

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.11.2024

List on 19.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024
ns