



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1364/2024**

SHOBHA MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETY THOUGH SH DEVESH
SINGH & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is unavailable today.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sn