



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1364/2024**

SHOBHA MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE

SOCIETY THOUGH SH DEVESH SINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

List on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/at